



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 06/06/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-1Y3404

06/12/2024

Project ID: 0422000467

ALAMEDA COUNTY IN ALAMEDA AND OAKLAND AT THE POSEY
TUBE AND WEBSTER STREET TUBE

Contract Code: A

Location: 04-Ala-260-R1.2L

Number of Items: 61

Repair spalled surface area and building roof, & replace tunnel tile.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 6 **Total Number of Working Days:** 80 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$3,443,827.08

Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** \$4,429,506.75 **% Over/Under Est:** 77.75%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$7,873,333.83	VC0000005278	DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. 533 AIRPORT BLVD., SUITE 120 BURLINGAME CA 94010	CSLB# 866974 Phone (650) 259-9545 SB PEF CLAIMED
2	\$11,195,194.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520 CC PEF CLAIMED
	\$7,863,249.50	VC1500004960	PACIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION, 871 COTTING COURT STE A VACAVILLE CA 95688	CSLB# 01004305 Phone (707) 449-3604 Fax (707) 449-3641 CC PEF CLAIMED

12 - SB Awarded Contract

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	80.0	11,000.00	880,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	553,085.83	553,085.83
0005	124010	TEMPORARY SHUTTLE SERVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0006	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4.0	15,000.00	60,000.00
0007	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0008	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.0	750.00	1,500.00
0010	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0011	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0012	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	700.0	2.55	1,785.00
0013	280010	RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE BASE	CY	3.0	4,000.00	12,000.00
0014	290301	CEMENT TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	CY	2.4	4,000.00	9,600.00
0015	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5.0	4,500.00	22,500.00
0016	390161	HOT MIX ASPHALT (BRIDGE)	TON	33.0	2,500.00	82,500.00
0017	393006	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING GRID)	SQYD	20.0	350.00	7,000.00
0018	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.2	3,000.00	600.00
0019	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	20.0	460.00	9,200.00
0020	418002	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND BASE	CY	3.0	4,000.00	12,000.00
0021	480400	TEMPORARY DECKING	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
0022	046491	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC)	CY	5.0	20,000.00	100,000.00
0023	511111	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)(LF)	LF	141.0	150.00	21,150.00
0024	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	288.0	70.00	20,160.00
0025	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	75.0	90.00	6,750.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	519102	JOINT SEAL (TYPE AL)	LF	165.0	90.00	14,850.00
0027	048672	JOINT SEAL (ASPHALTIC PLUG MODIFIED)	LF	48.0	400.00	19,200.00
0028	048205	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE, STAINLESS STEEL)	LB	3,569.0	30.00	107,070.00
0029	530100	SHOTCRETE	CY	12.0	4,000.00	48,000.00
0030	F 540101	ASPHALT MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING	SQFT	868.0	45.00	39,060.00
0031	048673	CLEAN AND PAINT EXISTING HANGER	LS	LUMP SUM	88,000.00	88,000.00
0032	048678	CLEAN AND PAINT HANGER	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
0033	600001	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0034	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	197.0	600.00	118,200.00
0035	600013	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA	SQFT	15,853.0	170.00	2,695,010.00
0036	048419	REPAIR SPALLED SURFACE AREA (FIBER REINFORCED FILLER)	SQFT	1,974.0	320.00	631,680.00
0037	600029	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	2,101.0	45.00	94,545.00
0038	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	197.0	900.00	177,300.00
0039	600035	POLYESTER CONCRETE EXPANSION DAM	CF	36.0	700.00	25,200.00
0040	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	20,939.0	0.50	10,469.50
0041	F 600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	20,939.0	2.00	41,878.00
0042	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	234.0	70.00	16,380.00
0043	048674	REMOVE TILE SURFACING	SQFT	1,763.0	40.00	70,520.00
0044	600063	CORE CONCRETE (1")	LF	24.3	700.00	17,010.00
0045	600114	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
0046	048675	RECONSTRUCT WATERTIGHT DOOR	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0047	604100	GALVANIC ANODES	EA	360.0	100.00	36,000.00
0048	680285	4" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	50.0	250.00	12,500.00
0049	F 750501	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	LB	2,762.0	4.00	11,048.00
0050	048676	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (HANGERS)	EA	35.0	1,200.00	42,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
DISNEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	048677	CERAMIC TUNNEL TILE	SQFT	1,763.0	111.00	195,693.00
0052	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3.0	127.00	381.00
0053	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1.0	102.00	102.00
0054	820360	REMOVE SIGN PANEL	EA	1.0	306.50	306.50
0055	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	150.0	55.00	8,250.00
0056	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	5.0	350.00	1,750.00
0057	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1.0	800.00	800.00
0058	F 839514	HANDRAILING	LF	114.0	400.00	45,600.00
0059	014851	REMOVE HANDRAILING	LF	114.0	50.00	5,700.00
0060	994650	BUILDING WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	346,500.00	346,500.00
0061	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	790,000.00	790,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$7,873,333.83

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	1,400.00	1,400.00
0002	10,500.00	840,000.00
0003	33,995.00	33,995.00
0004	500,000.00	500,000.00
0005	80,000.00	80,000.00
0006	8,500.00	34,000.00
0007	69,449.50	69,449.50
0008	3,000.00	3,000.00
0009	400.00	800.00
0010	168,000.00	168,000.00
0011	20,000.00	20,000.00
0012	2.75	1,925.00
0013	4,000.00	12,000.00
0014	1,500.00	3,600.00
0015	5,320.00	26,600.00
0016	1,859.00	61,347.00
0017	68.00	1,360.00
0018	1,500.00	300.00
0019	68.00	1,360.00
0020	5,000.00	15,000.00
0021	30,000.00	30,000.00
0022	2,000.00	10,000.00
0023	175.00	24,675.00
0024	75.00	21,600.00
0025	130.00	9,750.00
0026	80.00	13,200.00
0027	730.00	35,040.00
0028	6.00	21,414.00
0029	3,270.00	39,240.00
0030	24.00	20,832.00
0031	1,017,088.00	1,017,088.00
0032	894,045.00	894,045.00
0033	5,000.00	5,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	590.00	116,230.00
0035	257.00	4,074,221.00
0036	300.00	592,200.00
0037	12.00	25,212.00
0038	1,185.00	233,445.00
0039	400.00	14,400.00
0040	0.50	10,469.50
0041	1.00	20,939.00
0042	120.00	28,080.00
0043	75.00	132,225.00
0044	550.00	13,365.00
0045	35,000.00	35,000.00
0046	27,717.00	27,717.00
0047	150.00	54,000.00
0048	300.00	15,000.00
0049	10.00	27,620.00
0050	1,650.00	57,750.00
0051	100.00	176,300.00
0052	500.00	1,500.00
0053	400.00	400.00
0054	2,950.00	2,950.00
0055	45.00	6,750.00
0056	750.00	3,750.00
0057	500.00	500.00
0058	325.00	37,050.00
0059	150.00	17,100.00
0060	355,000.00	355,000.00
0061	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00

Bid Amount: \$11,195,194.00

Bid Opening Date: 06/06/2024

Contract Number: 04-1Y3404

Page 7

06/12/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005278	BAYLINE SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 24 (100%)
	BAYLINE SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 25 (100%)
	BAYLINE SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 26 (100%)
	BAYLINE SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 27 (100%)
	BAYLINE SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 39 (100%)
	BAYLINE SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 40 (100%)
	BAYLINE SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 41 (100%)
	BAYLINE SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 42 (70%)
	EURO STYLE MANAGEMENT SACRAMENTO CA	841418	ITEM 31 (100%)
	EURO STYLE MANAGEMENT SACRAMENTO CA	841418	ITEM 32 (100%)
	EURO STYLE MANAGEMENT SACRAMENTO CA	841418	ITEM 35 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000005278	EURO STYLE MANAGEMENT SACRAMENTO CA	841418	ITEM 36 (100%)
	DIABLO ROOFING OAKLAND CA	1069338	ITEM 60 (100%)
	CAL VET SAN JOSE CA	1791297	ITEM 4 (44%)
	CAL VET SAN JOSE CA	1791297	LANE CLOSURES ONLY

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004960	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC. VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 30 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC. VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 31 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC. VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 32 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 12 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 52 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 53 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 54 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 55 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 56 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004960	FARWEST SAFETY INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 57 (100%)
	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 24 (100%)
	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 25 (100%)
	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 26 (100%)
	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 27 (100%)
	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 39 (100%)
	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 40 (100%)
	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 41 (100%)
	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 42 (100%)
	BAY LINE CUTTING & CORING INC. SAN FRANCISCO CA	809660	ITEM 44 (100%)
	ANDY'S ROOFING COMPANY INC SAN LEANDRO CA	521860	ITEM 60 (50%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-1Y3404
04-ALA-260-R1.2L
6/6/2024

PAGE S5
6/6/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1500004960	ANDY'S ROOFING COMPANY INC SAN LEANDRO CA	521860	PARTIAL (NO DEMOLITION)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (61%)
	CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	TRAFFIC CONTROL SHIFTS
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 1 (100%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEM 61 (1.5%)
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC VALLEJO CA	364702	ITEMS 1, 30, 31, 32, 46
	JEFFCO PAINTING & COATING INC VALLEJO CA	364702	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC YUBA CITY CA	920906	ITEM 5 (100%)
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC YUBA CITY CA	920906	ITEM 40 (44.1%)
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC YUBA CITY CA	920906	ITEM 61 (0.3%)
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC YUBA CITY CA	920906	SHOTBLAST CONCRETE DECK
	HEIR & SON CONSTRUCTION INC YUBA CITY CA	920906	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 15 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 19 (100%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEM 61 (1.5%)
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	ITEMS 15-17
	QA CONSTRUCTORS SAN FRANCISCO CA	1013265	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	DIABLO ROOFING INC OAKLAND CA	1069338	ITEM 60 (100%)